## **Summary Form for Electronic Document Submittal**

Form F

Lead agencies may include 15 hardcopies of this document when submitting electronic copies of Environmental Impact Reports, Negative Declarations, Mitigated Negative Declarations, or Notices of Preparation to the State Clearinghouse (SCH). The SCH also accepts other summaries, such as EIR Executive Summaries prepared pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15123. Please include one copy of the Notice of Completion Form (NOC) with your submission and attach the summary to each electronic copy of the document.

SCH #:	<u></u>	
Project Title: North Mokelu	mne River Multi-Benefit Project	
Lead Agency: Reclamation		
Contact Name: Martin Berbe		
Email: mberber@wbecorp.com		Phone Number: (916) 441-6850
		Priorie Number. V
Project Location: Staten Isla	City	County

Project Description (Proposed actions, location, and/or consequences).

Portions of the Staten Island levee system, along the North Mokelumne River, are below the Delta Specific PL 84-99 Standard, which requires levee crown elevations be 1.5 feet above the 100-year flood elevation. Additionally, seven levee sections along the North Mokelumne River are experiencing waterside erosion below the normal waterline. The Project includes 16,000 LF of landside levee rehabilitation and 6,125 LF of waterside habitat enhancement above Mean High Water (MHW) from Sta. 1040+00 - 1200+00. Landside work involves raising the levee crown and stabilizing the landside slope through the construction of a counterbalance berm. Levee sections that are experiencing erosion below the normal water line will be setback to restore waterside geometry. Aggregate base material will be placed on the levee crown to create an all-weather roadway. Waterside work includes excavation of the existing waterside slope, at the seven setback levees, to construct a habitat bench above MHW. The habitat bench and setback levee waterside slope will be planted with native species. Plantings will be monitored and maintained for 3 years to ensure success criteria is met.

Identify the project's significant or potentially significant effects and briefly describe any proposed mitigation measures that would reduce or avoid that effect.

Based on the Initial Study, Reclamation District No. 38 has determined that the Project will not have any significant or potentially significant effects when mitigation measures are implemented. Proposed mitigation measures are included in the Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration.

N/A			
Servide a list of the respo	nsible or trustee agencies for	- II-a majort	
		tne project.	
California Department of			
California Department of	Fish and Wildlite		